

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.195 OF 2009  
(For Prel.Hearing)

SATENDER KUMAR

Petitioner

VERSUS

MAHIMA LAL

Respondent

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing  
O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. R. Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within twelve weeks.  
Dasti in addition is permitted.  
Further proceedings in case No.86/2009 pending  
before the Family Court, Dehradun, shall remain stayed.

[ Pooja Arora ]  
Sr.PA

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master