

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 195 OF 2009

SATENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHIMA LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Bharadwaj, adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent for  
filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be  
filed within four weeks thereafter.

Tag with TP(C) No. 332/2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master