

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 332 OF 2009

MAHIMA LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATENDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 195 of 2009

(With office report)

(Along with the report of Mediation Centre)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V. Sewak, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv. for
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. R. Menon, Adv. for
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
list these matters after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master